SAMPLE PRESS RELEASE

DRAFT - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

For final version, see http://www.sprintpcs.com/news

Contacts: <u>For Sprint PCS:</u> Mary Osako, Sprint PCS Manager, Media Relations (816) (O) E-mail: (Omitted from sample)

For ClubFONE, Inc.:Wendy Freid, ClubFONE, Inc.CEO and Founder212-(O); 917-E-mail: (Omitted from sample)

CO-WRITER:



Randall Rensch, marketing communications (O) E-mail: samples-sprint@rensch.com

For Immediate Release

SPRINT AND CLUBFONE OFFER NIGHTLIFE GUIDE ON THE SPRINT PCS WIRELESS WEB

Sprint PCS Customers Now Have Clear Access to ClubFONE's Thousands of Club and Music Event Listings At Their Fingertips

KANSAS CITY, Mo. and NEW YORK, NY (August 21,) – Sprint PCS (NYSE: PCS), the fastest growing all-digital, all-PCS nationwide wireless network, and the popular nightlife directory ClubFONE[®], today announced the addition of ClubFONE nightlife listings to the Sprint PCS Wireless Web. Sprint PCS customers now have clear, nationwide access to ClubFONE's nightclub events and information, directly from their Internet-ready Sprint PCS Phones.

By using any of more than 15 Internet-ready Sprint PCS Phones, customers can access ClubFONE's nightclub information for 17 U.S. cities including: Atlanta, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Denver, Houston, Kansas City, Los Angeles, Manhattan, Miami, New Orleans, Philadelphia, Phoenix, San Francisco, Seattle, St. Louis and Washington DC. Sprint PCS customers can access all listings throughout Sprint PCS' nationwide wireless network.

"Whether you're looking for the best jazz club in Kansas City or the most popular comedy club in Los Angeles, the Sprint PCS Wireless Web is delivering this unique information service to customers nationwide directly on their wireless phones," said Charles Levine, chief sales and marketing officer for Sprint PCS. "By partnering with ClubFONE, we're offering customers another added-value service on the Sprint PCS Wireless Web."

"Nothing else compares," said Wendy Freid, CEO and founder of ClubFONE. "It's more than a guide, it's guidance. And ClubFONE nightlife listings are far more current and convenient than any printed guide or ordinary Web service can be. In addition to being the instant answer to 'what do you want to do?', ClubFONE is always handy with ideas on where to go next. And for out-of-towners, the details it provides can be invaluable when it comes to having fun without wasting time."

ClubFONE services are located under the "Entertainment" category on the Sprint PCS Wireless Web. Customers can conveniently search various categories including Dance, Comedy, Live Music, Jazz, Blues, Cabaret and Piano Bars for entertainment information. Each category includes numerous venues with specific information such as dress code, cover charges, special events or theme nights. Additionally, each listing includes the venue's hours, phone number and directions.

Sprint PCS launched its Sprint PCS Wireless Web service in late September 1999, offering customers a suite of simple, user-friendly wireless data products and services. By using Internet-ready Sprint PCS Phones, customers can now e-mail, shop, trade stocks online, browse selected Internet-based content in real time, receive automatic personalized news features, weather, stock quotes, and e-mail updates, and access the Internet or corporate Intranet by connecting their laptop computer to their Sprint PCS Phone with a Wireless Web Connection Kit. The Sprint PCS Wireless Web is available anytime, anywhere on the Sprint PCS 100 percent digital, 100 percent PCS nationwide wireless network.

About Sprint PCS

Sprint PCS operates the largest 100 percent digital, 100 percent PCS nationwide wireless network in the United States, already serving the majority of the nation's metropolitan areas including more than 4,000 cities and communities across the country. Sprint PCS has licensed PCS coverage of nearly 270 million people in all 50 states, Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands. For more information, visit the Sprint PCS web site at http://www.sprintpcs.com . Sprint PCS is a wholly-owned tracking group of Sprint Corporation trading on the NYSE under the symbol "PCS."

Sprint is a global communications company – at the forefront of integrating long-distance, local and wireless communications services, and a large carrier of Internet traffic. Sprint built and operates the United States' first nationwide all-digital, fiber-optic network and is a leader in advanced data communications services. Sprint has \$20 billion in annual revenues and serves more than 20 million business and residential customers.

About ClubFONE[®]

ClubFONE[®], which quickly became a hit among New York City nightlifers a couple years ago, is the 24-hour nightlife phone line. Operating in a fashion similar to movie theater guides (but without any vocal horsing around), the original service enables callers to select and hear listings on any Touch-Tone phone. Since its founding by Wendy Freid in 1998, ClubFONE[®] has received more than a half million call requests to its (212) 777-CLUB[™] number. (The 212 exchange is a local call anywhere in New York City.) This ClubFONE[®] local-call service will also be available later this year in Miami, Chicago, Los Angeles and San Francisco. The wide range of listings – which include theme bars, dance clubs and special events (and, of course, many restaurants) – are also available on the Worldwide Web at **http://www.clubfone.com** and on the Sprint PCS Wireless Web. Drawing on its close venue relationships and special expertise, ClubFONE[®] also provides corporate event planning and group nightlife tours, offers "Pass to Nightlife" benefits to purchasers of Sprint PCS[®] phones (details and promotional limitations apply), and has other related services. ClubFONE, Inc. is privately held.

-30-

TM/MO 082100